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2026 A/B TOURNAMENT QUALIFIER DIVISION LIST

DATE TOURNAMENT CATEGORY DIVISION TEAMS

May 22-24

Peterborough
The Laker Classic

Emily Nolan
705-933-8158 

emilynolan@ptbolax.com

A/B
A/B
A/B

U13
U15
U17

8
8
8

May 29-31

Guelph  
Chuck Miller Royal City Classic

Tricia Chilton 
519-362-2654 

president@guelphregalslacrosse.com

A/B
A/B
A/B

U13
U15
U17

8
8
8

June 5-7

London
Great Lakes Summer Showcase

Jenn Matheson
519-312-0063 

jennmatheson@outlook.com

A/B
A/B
A/B

U13
U15
U17

8
8
8

June 19-21

St. Catharines 
Legends of Lacrosse

Paul Langdon
647-284-6549

paul.langdon@pb.com

A/B
A/B
A/B

U13
U15
U17

8
8
8

June 26-28

Orangeville
Barry Burman Summer Shootout

Ashley Hopkins
barryburmanshootout@northmenlacrosse.ca

A/B
A/B
A/B

U13
U15
U17

8
8
8


